
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003979-2021 

Tender

Sterile Services Equipment

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003979
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0296f3  
Published 28 February 2021, 8:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Contact

Mrs Hayley Draper

Email

hayley.draper@somersetft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003979-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003979-2021
mailto:hayley.draper@somersetft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/musgrove-park-hospital/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sterile Services Equipment

Reference number

DN504481

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/musgrove-park-hospital/
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The space currently occupied by sterile services needs to be vacated and demolished to
allow the construction of a new surgical centre. The new build for sterile supplies will be
built for the Trust by Kier under the procure 22 contracting arrangements. The sterile
supplies department is an accredited service utilizing ISO 13485 against the MDD/ MDR.
The new department will need to be completed and running before the old department
can be decommissioned and demolished.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

a) Four instrument washer disinfectors each with a capacity of 15 DIN baskets per cycle
with a cycle time of 30 minutes or less, the washers will all be steam heated with one
having additionally an electrical heating system to provide contingency for steam loss

b) Eight Transfer trolleys compatible with washers

c) Eight Flat carriages with five levels to be used in the instrument washers

d) Four cannulated instrument carriages for use in the instrument washers. Each wash
level to have removable manifolds to allow more flexibility of these carriages and to allow
at least 5 cannulated instruments to be attached to each removable manifold.

e) Two transfer hatches for the return of baskets and any rejected equipment.

f) Two trolley washers each capable of washing 30 containers including lids bases and
filter retainers on a trolley

g) Two in number trollies for the trolley container washer



Page 4 to 6

h) Three sterilizers pass through each of fifteen DIN basket or greater

i) Eight height adjustable trollies for sterilizer loading

j) Eight loading carriages for the sterilizers each with three shelves

k) Supplementary equipment to provide one in number Automated Ultrasonic Washer
capable of reprocessing Davinci robot accessories approved by Intuitive Devices.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 October 2021

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 203-494846

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 March 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 March 2021

Local time

9:00am

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:494846-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T08:11:03+0100
	TCPDF




